16" Annual Porubsky Symposium
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University
June 8-9, 2018

Friday, June 8, 2018:*

11:30 am

12:00-2:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-1:15

1:15-1:30

1:30-1:45

1:45-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-4:00

2:15-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-3:30

3:30-3:45

3:45-4:00

4:00-4:15

4:15-5:30

4:15-4:30

4:30-4:45

4:45-5:00

5:00-5:20

5:20-5:30

Registration & Box Lunch

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

Welcome and Introduction

Michael Groves, MD, FACS

Keynote: Otolaryngology in the Age of Population Health

Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS

Rethinking the current classification of Pediatric OSA

J. Drew Prosser, MD

Case Reports Classics in Otolaryngology — Head and Neck Surgery: Citation Analysis
Luke Edelmayer, MD

The Feasibility of Utilizing Smartphone Lights as an Alternative Endoscopic Light in Emergency Situation
When the Primary Light Source Malfunctions

Calvin Myint, MD

Break

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

Endoscopic Skull Base and CSF Leak Repair

Troy Woodard, MD, FACS

Non-narcotic pain management after head and neck surgery

J. Kenneth Byrd, MD, FACS

Barriers in Starting Pediatric Otolaryngology Multidisciplinary Clinics

Daniel Carroll, MD

Sialendoscopy and the Management of Obstructive Salivary Gland Disease

Michael Groves, MD, FACS

Reliability of the Supraorbital Ethmoid Cell Versus Keros Classification in Predicting the Course of the
Anterior Ethmoid Artery

Daniel Sharbel, MD

Break

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

Airway Management of Professional Voice Users

Gregory N. Postma, MD

Eliminating Tracheostomy Tube- Related Pressure Injuries in Adults

Christopher Leto, MD

Preventing Unnecessary PICU Admissions in Children with Severe Obstructive Sleep Apnea after
Adenotonsillectomy

Zachary Zimmerman, MD

Histopathology of the Cochlea after Cochlear Implantation

Mohammad Seyyedi, MD

Adjournment

* Schedule may be subject to change



16" Annual Porubsky Symposium
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University
June 8-9, 2018

Saturday, June 9, 2018:*

7:00 am

7:30-8:45

7:30-8:30

8:30-8:50

8:50-9:00

9:00-10:15

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-11:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

Continental Breakfast

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

Keynote: Skills Assessment and other Considerations in Contemporary Surgical Education
Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS

A simple technique for the endoscopic management of cribriform CSF leaks and encephaloceles
Stil Kountakis, MD, PhD, FACS

Break

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

The Secret is in the Sauce: Stromal Cells in the Tumor Microenvironment of Head and Neck Cancer
Tammara Watts, MD, PhD, FACS

Bringing the Office to the Patient: Combining smartphone video endoscopy with portable high-powered
illumination

Daniel Gerry, MD

International Consensus Statement for Endoscopic Skull Base Surgery, Sinonasal Adenoid Cystic
Carcinoma Chapter

Camilo Reyes, MD

Break

Porubsky Symposium Sessions

The Incidence of Extracapsular Extension in Head and Neck Squamous Cell Carcinoma
Christopher Johnson, MD

MRNA Sequencing in Pediatric Recurrent Respiratory Papillomatosis

Colin Fuller

Using mucosal eosinophilic count as a guide in the management of chronic rhinosinusitis

Mingsi Li, MD

Central Neck Dissection: The 5 Key Steps

Nathaniel Walsh, MD

Adjourn

* Schedule may be subject to change



16" Annual Porubsky Symposium
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University
June 8-9, 2018

Keynote Speaker

Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS, Professor and Chief, Division of Head and Neck Surgery & Communication Sciences, Duke

University Medical Center

Course Co-Directors

Michael W. Groves, MD FACS, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University
Stil Kountakis, MD, PhD, FACS, Porubsky Distinguished Professor and Chairman, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck

Surgery, Augusta University

Alumni Speakers

Tammara L. Watts, MD, PhD, FACS, Associate Professor, The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston
Troy D. Woodard, MD, FACS, Co-Director Advance Rhinology, Sinus, and Skull Base Surgery Fellowship, Cleveland Clinic

AU Faculty
Gregory N. Postma, MD, Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

J. Drew Prosser, MD, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University
J. Kenneth Byrd, MD, FACS, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University
Mohammad Seyyedi, MD, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

Fellows

Camilo Reyes, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck
Surgery

Mingsi Li, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Rhinology and Sinus/Skull Base Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Nathaniel Walsh, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Endocrine/Head and Neck Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Residents

Luke Edelmayer, MD, PGY-2
Christopher Johnson, MD, PGY-2
Daniel Sharbel, MD, PGY-2
Calvin Myint, MD, PGY-3
Zachary Zimmerman, MD, PGY-3
Colin Fuller, MD, PGY-4
Christopher Leto, MD, PGY-4
Daniel Carroll, MD, PGY-5
Daniel Gerry, MD, PGY-5

* Schedule may be subject to change



