16th Annual Porubsky Symposium Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University June 8-9, 2018

Friday, June 8, 2018:*

rriday, Julie o,	
11:30 am	Registration & Box Lunch
12:00-2:00	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
12:00-12:15	Welcome and Introduction
	Michael Groves, MD, FACS
12:15-1:15	Keynote: Otolaryngology in the Age of Population Health
	Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS
1:15-1:30	Rethinking the current classification of Pediatric OSA
	J. Drew Prosser, MD
1:30-1:45	Case Reports Classics in Otolaryngology – Head and Neck Surgery: Citation Analysis
	Luke Edelmayer, MD
1:45-2:00	The Feasibility of Utilizing Smartphone Lights as an Alternative Endoscopic Light in Emergency Situation
	When the Primary Light Source Malfunctions
	Calvin Myint, MD
2:00-2:15	Break
2:15-4:00	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
2:15-3:00	Endoscopic Skull Base and CSF Leak Repair
	Troy Woodard, MD, FACS
3:00-3:15	Non-narcotic pain management after head and neck surgery
	J. Kenneth Byrd, MD, FACS
3:15-3:30	Barriers in Starting Pediatric Otolaryngology Multidisciplinary Clinics
	Daniel Carroll, MD
3:30-3:45	Sialendoscopy and the Management of Obstructive Salivary Gland Disease
	Michael Groves, MD, FACS
3:45-4:00	Reliability of the Supraorbital Ethmoid Cell Versus Keros Classification in Predicting the Course of the
	Anterior Ethmoid Artery
	Daniel Sharbel, MD
4:00-4:15	Break
4:15-5:30	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
4:15-4:30	Airway Management of Professional Voice Users
	Gregory N. Postma, MD
4:30-4:45	Eliminating Tracheostomy Tube- Related Pressure Injuries in Adults
	Christopher Leto, MD
4:45-5:00	Preventing Unnecessary PICU Admissions in Children with Severe Obstructive Sleep Apnea after
	Adenotonsillectomy
	Zachary Zimmerman, MD
5:00-5:20	Histopathology of the Cochlea after Cochlear Implantation
	Mohammad Seyyedi, MD
5:20-5:30	Adjournment

^{*} Schedule may be subject to change

16th Annual Porubsky Symposium Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University June 8-9, 2018

Saturday, June 9, 2018:*

7:00 am	Continental Breakfast
7:30-8:45	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
7:30-8:30	Keynote: Skills Assessment and other Considerations in Contemporary Surgical Education
	Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS
8:30-8:50	A simple technique for the endoscopic management of cribriform CSF leaks and encephaloceles
	Stil Kountakis, MD, PhD, FACS
8:50-9:00	Break
9:00-10:15	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
9:00-9:45	The Secret is in the Sauce: Stromal Cells in the Tumor Microenvironment of Head and Neck Cancer
	Tammara Watts, MD, PhD, FACS
9:45-10:00	Bringing the Office to the Patient: Combining smartphone video endoscopy with portable high-powered
	illumination
	Daniel Gerry, MD
10:00-10:15	International Consensus Statement for Endoscopic Skull Base Surgery, Sinonasal Adenoid Cystic
	Carcinoma Chapter
	Camilo Reyes, MD
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-11:30	Porubsky Symposium Sessions
10:30-10:45	The Incidence of Extracapsular Extension in Head and Neck Squamous Cell Carcinoma
	Christopher Johnson, MD
10:45-11:00	mRNA Sequencing in Pediatric Recurrent Respiratory Papillomatosis
	Colin Fuller
11:00-11:15	Using mucosal eosinophilic count as a guide in the management of chronic rhinosinusitis
	Mingsi Li, MD
11:15-11:30	Central Neck Dissection: The 5 Key Steps
	Nathaniel Walsh, MD
11:30-11:45	Adjourn

^{*} Schedule may be subject to change

16th Annual Porubsky Symposium Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University June 8-9, 2018

Keynote Speaker

Howard Francis, MD, MBA, FACS, Professor and Chief, Division of Head and Neck Surgery & Communication Sciences, Duke University Medical Center

Course Co-Directors

Michael W. Groves, MD FACS, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

Stil Kountakis, MD, PhD, FACS, Porubsky Distinguished Professor and Chairman, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

Alumni Speakers

Tammara L. Watts, MD, PhD, FACS, Associate Professor, The University of Texas Medical Branch at Galveston **Troy D. Woodard, MD, FACS,** Co-Director Advance Rhinology, Sinus, and Skull Base Surgery Fellowship, Cleveland Clinic

AU Faculty

Gregory N. Postma, MD, Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

- J. Drew Prosser, MD, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University
- J. Kenneth Byrd, MD, FACS, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University Mohammad Seyyedi, MD, Assistant Professor, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, Augusta University

Fellows

Camilo Reyes, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Mingsi Li, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Rhinology and Sinus/Skull Base Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery Nathaniel Walsh, MD, Instructor, Fellow in Endocrine/Head and Neck Surgery, Department of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery

Residents

Luke Edelmayer, MD, PGY-2 Christopher Johnson, MD, PGY-2 Daniel Sharbel, MD, PGY-2 Calvin Myint, MD, PGY-3 Zachary Zimmerman, MD, PGY-3 Colin Fuller, MD, PGY-4 Christopher Leto, MD, PGY-4 Daniel Carroll, MD, PGY-5 Daniel Gerry, MD, PGY-5

^{*} Schedule may be subject to change